
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1405
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
COUNTER TERRORISM ACADEMY
Sundaram Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up Counter Terrorism Academy in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHABI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to set up Counter Terrorism Academy in the country. However, there are 21 Counter Insur- gency and Anti-Terrorist (CIAT) Schools functioning in the country, where police personnel are being trained on tactics to combat terrorists and Maoists.
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